

W. B. Form No 3706

High Court form No. (J) 13

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District : Calcutta.

Court of : City Civil at Calcutta.

Present: Smt. Jayashree Banerjee, Ld. Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Calcutta

PROBATE Case No. 02 of 2024

Order No. 1 Date:- 04/01/2024

This the application under section 276 of Indian Succession Act 1925, praying for grant of probate in respect of last Will and Testament of SURENDRA KUMAR SETH.

Petitioner files probate application, affidavit of assets, some documents, process fees, requisites and vakalatnama.

Let it be registered as Probate Case being No.01 of 2024.

Fix **11-03-2024** for office report.

Chief Judge