

PC 02 of 2024

Present P.O: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB1127), City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No. 16
Dated 18.05.2026

Petitioner takes no steps today.

Petitioner to show cause by 05/09/2026 as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

**Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta**